to install parking spaces on Lot 3 (Parcel C) adjacent to the Milwaukee Ave. r.o.w. at a 
distance that is closer than fifty (50’) feet. 

6. Zoning Code Section 26-13-3.2(c) states that interior parking lot landscaping shall consist 

of tree planting islands with a minimum area of one hundred seventy-one (171) square feet 
and a minimum width of nine (9) feet, measured from back to curb to back of curb.  One 
(1) shade tree having a minimum truck size of three (3) inches in diameter shall be included 
for every one hundred seventy-one (171) square feet of tree planting islands.  The applicant 
has designed the landscaped islands in the north parking lot to be approximately 153 square 
feet in area and is requesting a deviation from the Zoning Code for this requirement. 

APPEARANCE REVIEW COMMISSION: